

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/11/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214(1), 215(1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214(1), 215(1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

---

No extension errors in this Schedule.

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1) , 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1) , 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
C & F Construction Co.	903,735.00	903,735.00	
Rustler Construction, Inc.	1,023,216.00	1,023,216.00	
Cube Construction Corp.	1,046,252.25	1,041,525.00	***
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving	1,069,327.50	1,069,327.50	
FMC Civil Construction, LLC	1,176,572.50	1,176,572.50	
Francis O. Day Co., Inc.	1,283,350.00	1,283,350.00	
Corinthian Contractors, Inc.	1,327,920.00	1,327,920.00	

The apparent low bidder is 17 % below the engineer's estimate.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214(1),215(1)  
 Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214(1), 215(1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

State: VA  
 County: FAIRFAX

Opened at: Sterling, VA  
 By: Deborah Ranciato  
 Date: 04/9 /02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
C & F Construction Co. 711-A Edgewood Street, N.E. Washington, DC 20017	903,735.00	
Rustler Construction, Inc. 13800 Barnsfield Road, Lot #3 Herndon, VA 20171	1,023,216.00	
Cube Construction Corp. 1339 Grant St Herndon, VA 20170	1,041,525.00	
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving 7817 Loisdale Road Springfield, VA 22150	1,069,327.50	
FMC Civil Construction, LLC 2413 Schuster Drive Cheverly, MD 20781	1,176,572.50	
Francis O. Day Co., Inc. 14900 Southlawn Lane Rockville, MD 20850	1,283,350.00	
Corinthian Contractors, Inc. 1920 North Calvert St Suite 1B Arlington, VA 22201	1,327,920.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,092,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		C & F Construction Co.	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		70,000.00	70,000.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		98,000.00	98,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		100,000.00	100,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		194,700.00	194,700.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		175,000.00	175,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		98,480.00	98,480.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		C & F Construction Co.	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		25,330.00	25,330.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		22,000.00	22,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		35,000.00	35,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		C & F Construction Co.	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		12,500.00	12,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		35,000.00	35,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,500.00	5,500.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE (WIRE-BACKED)			
		C & F Construction Co.	1,000	8.00	8,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		3.00	3,000.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		5.00	5,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		5.00	5,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		6.00	6,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		3.00	3,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		6.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	5,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		C & F Construction Co.	2,000	2.25	4,500.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		1.15	2,300.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		2.00	4,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		2.15	4,300.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		1.65	3,300.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		1.50	3,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		4.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	4,000.00
15706	LNFT	EARTH BERMS			
		C & F Construction Co.	1,550	1.00	1,550.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		2.00	3,100.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		3.00	4,650.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		2.05	3,177.50
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		3.75	5,812.50
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		2.00	3,100.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		4.00	6,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	6,200.00
15709	EACH	CHECK DAMS			
		C & F Construction Co.	5	100.00	500.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		150.00	750.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		135.00	675.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		150.00	750.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		300.00	1,500.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		375.00	1,875.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	2,250.00
15716	EACH	INLET PROTECTION			
		C & F Construction Co.	6	150.00	900.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		150.00	900.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		125.00	750.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		150.00	900.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		175.00	1,050.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		150.00	900.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15718	EACH	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE			
		C & F Construction Co.	6	500.00	3,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		1,700.00	10,200.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		1,500.00	9,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		1,200.00	7,200.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		1,250.00	7,500.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		650.00	3,900.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		3,500.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	15,000.00
15724	LNFT	TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
		C & F Construction Co.	80	10.00	800.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		56.00	4,480.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		6.00	480.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		8.00	640.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		150.00	12,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		16.50	1,320.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		50.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	1,680.00
20103	SQYD	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		C & F Construction Co.	4,000	1.00	4,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		1.00	4,000.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		3.00	12,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		1.50	6,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		3.00	12,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		3.50	14,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		5.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	12,000.00
20301AE	EACH	REMOVAL OF FRAME AND GRATE			
		C & F Construction Co.	17	65.00	1,105.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		170.00	2,890.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		350.00	5,950.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		200.00	3,400.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		450.00	7,650.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		150.00	2,550.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		500.00	8,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	4,250.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301AK	EACH	REMOVAL OF BOULDERS			
		C & F Construction Co.	70	5.00	350.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		270.00	18,900.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		120.00	8,400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		100.00	7,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		275.00	19,250.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		275.00	19,250.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		150.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	2,100.00
20301C	EACH	REMOVAL OF GATES			
		C & F Construction Co.	2	500.00	1,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		800.00	1,600.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		350.00	700.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		300.00	600.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		900.00	1,800.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		600.00	1,200.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		250.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	700.00
20301E	EACH	REMOVAL OF HEADWALLS			
		C & F Construction Co.	2	500.00	1,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		400.00	800.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		950.00	1,900.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		425.00	850.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		550.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		455.00	910.00
20301F	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLETS			
		C & F Construction Co.	3	200.00	600.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		900.00	2,700.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		950.00	2,850.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		500.00	1,500.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		1,050.00	3,150.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		425.00	1,275.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		365.00	1,095.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301T	EACH	REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOPS			
		C & F Construction Co.	80	5.00	400.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		15.00	1,200.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		30.00	2,400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		5.00	400.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		17.00	1,360.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		15.00	1,200.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		75.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,600.00
20302H	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS			
		C & F Construction Co.	40	10.00	400.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		20.00	800.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		10.00	400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		20.00	800.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		33.00	1,320.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		30.00	1,200.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		20.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	520.00
20302RA	LNFT	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CURB			
		C & F Construction Co.	830	1.50	1,245.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		2.00	1,660.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		3.00	2,490.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		3.00	2,490.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		3.00	2,490.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		5.50	4,565.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2.50	2,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	3,320.00
20302RB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB			
		C & F Construction Co.	80	3.00	240.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		2.00	160.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		3.00	240.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		4.00	320.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		4.00	320.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		6.75	540.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		20.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	400.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302SB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER			
	C & F Construction Co.		3,250	3.50	11,375.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			3.00	9,750.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			3.00	9,750.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			5.00	16,250.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			4.00	13,000.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			7.50	24,375.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			20.00	65,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	16,250.00
20303PA	SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	C & F Construction Co.		8,400	3.00	25,200.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			8.00	67,200.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			5.00	42,000.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			4.00	33,600.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			3.50	29,400.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			4.00	33,600.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			7.50	63,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	25,200.00
20304AJ	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BUILDING			
	C & F Construction Co.		ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			4,500.00	4,500.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			7,500.00	7,500.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			2,000.00	2,000.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			3,500.00	3,500.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			4,100.00	4,100.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			7,500.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,400.00	5,400.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	C & F Construction Co.		900	35.00	31,500.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			27.00	24,300.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			20.00	18,000.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			12.00	10,800.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			28.00	25,200.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			7.00	6,300.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			16.00	14,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			22.00	19,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
	C & F Construction Co.		1,500	30.00	45,000.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			50.00	75,000.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			20.00	30,000.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			15.00	22,500.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			30.00	45,000.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			57.50	86,250.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			48.00	72,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	37,500.00
20804	LPSM	SHORING AND BRACING			
	C & F Construction Co.		ALL	13,500.00	13,500.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			2,000.00	2,000.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			4,000.00	4,000.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			12,000.00	12,000.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			2,000.00	2,000.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			2,500.00	2,500.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			20,000.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30,000.00	30,000.00
25305	SQYD	REJET MATTRESS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED			
	C & F Construction Co.		150	75.00	11,250.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			96.00	14,400.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			75.00	11,250.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			100.00	15,000.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			125.00	18,750.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			62.50	9,375.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			155.00	23,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	15,000.00
30102ZN	SQYD	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D, 6-INCH DEPTH			
	C & F Construction Co.		800	6.00	4,800.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			8.50	6,800.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			8.00	6,400.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			8.00	6,400.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			7.50	6,000.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			12.75	10,200.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			4.00	3,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	6,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30102ZQ	SQYD	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D, 8-INCH DEPTH			
		C & F Construction Co.	10,000	7.75	77,500.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		8.75	87,500.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		10.00	100,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		10.00	100,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		9.55	95,500.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		12.00	120,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		6.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	110,000.00
30502M	SQYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 5-INCH DEPTH			
		C & F Construction Co.	1,100	8.00	8,800.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		6.00	6,600.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		8.00	8,800.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		12.00	13,200.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		7.00	7,700.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		12.50	13,750.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		8.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	4,400.00
41301	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (VARIABLE DEPTH)			
		C & F Construction Co.	5,200	2.20	11,440.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		2.35	12,220.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		3.00	15,600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		3.00	15,600.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		3.00	15,600.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		3.60	18,720.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		3.00	15,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	15,600.00
41301B	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1-INCH DEPTH			
		C & F Construction Co.	11,500	1.15	13,225.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		1.73	19,895.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		2.25	25,875.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		2.00	23,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		2.10	24,150.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		2.25	25,875.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		3.00	34,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	23,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41801AAD	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		C & F Construction Co.	3,100	49.50	153,450.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		44.88	139,128.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		47.00	145,700.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		49.50	153,450.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		50.00	155,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		42.00	130,200.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		50.00	155,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		53.00	164,300.00
41801CA	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL (TEMP.)			
		C & F Construction Co.	200	55.00	11,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		45.40	9,080.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		48.00	9,600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		52.00	10,400.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		50.00	10,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		62.00	12,400.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		55.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		56.00	11,200.00
41801CA	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL			
		C & F Construction Co.	1,700	48.50	82,450.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		45.41	77,197.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		47.75	81,175.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		47.00	79,900.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		50.00	85,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		50.00	85,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		55.00	93,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		59.00	100,300.00
60104FE	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 4-INCH UNDERDRAIN (PVC)			
		C & F Construction Co.	1	800.00	800.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		700.00	700.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		350.00	350.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		600.00	600.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		600.00	600.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1,200.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		570.00	570.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60104GR	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		C & F Construction Co.	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		2,600.00	5,200.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		5,750.00	11,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		6,000.00	12,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		8,500.00	17,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		5,300.00	10,600.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		13,200.00	26,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,750.00	5,500.00
60201E	LNFT	4-INCH PIPE CULVERT (PVC)			
		C & F Construction Co.	35	25.00	875.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		15.00	525.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		12.00	420.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		20.00	700.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		20.00	700.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		12.00	420.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		40.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	875.00
60201J	LNFT	15-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		C & F Construction Co.	300	48.00	14,400.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		46.00	13,800.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		35.00	10,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		33.00	9,900.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		64.00	19,200.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		29.00	8,700.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		50.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		66.00	19,800.00
60203R	LNFT	48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL CULVERT PIPE			
		C & F Construction Co.	50	180.00	9,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		230.00	11,500.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		225.00	11,250.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		250.00	12,500.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		220.00	11,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		145.00	7,250.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		400.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		123.00	6,150.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60401	EACH	MANHOLE			
		C & F Construction Co.	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		2,000.00	4,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		3,000.00	6,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		1,875.00	3,750.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		5,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,080.00	6,160.00
60403FAA	EACH	INLET, TYPE 6A MODIFIED			
		C & F Construction Co.	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		2,500.00	5,000.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		1,850.00	3,700.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		3,400.00	6,800.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		3,700.00	7,400.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		2,500.00	5,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		7,500.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,450.00	8,900.00
60403FB	EACH	INLET, TYPE 6B			
		C & F Construction Co.	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		2,500.00	5,000.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		1,950.00	3,900.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		3,000.00	6,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		3,500.00	7,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		2,300.00	4,600.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		7,500.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00
60405	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
		C & F Construction Co.	1	500.00	500.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		900.00	900.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		750.00	750.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		600.00	600.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		1,700.00	1,700.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		550.00	550.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		750.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		560.00	560.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60409FA	EACH	METAL FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 6A (MODIFIED)			
	C & F Construction Co.		17	600.00	10,200.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			800.00	13,600.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			350.00	5,950.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			1,400.00	23,800.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			1,200.00	20,400.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			950.00	16,150.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			1,600.00	27,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			610.00	10,370.00
60902S	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 10-INCH DEPTH			
	C & F Construction Co.		500	13.00	6,500.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			15.00	7,500.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			15.00	7,500.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			14.00	7,000.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			13.00	6,500.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			14.00	7,000.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			20.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			16.00	8,000.00
60902V	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 13-INCH DEPTH			
	C & F Construction Co.		3,500	13.00	45,500.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			14.00	49,000.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			16.00	56,000.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			15.00	52,500.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			14.00	49,000.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			13.00	45,500.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			20.00	70,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			16.00	56,000.00
60909C	EACH	WHEELSTOP (RECYCLED PLASTIC)			
	C & F Construction Co.		110	50.00	5,500.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			68.00	7,480.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			70.00	7,700.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			46.00	5,060.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			60.00	6,600.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			30.00	3,300.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			85.00	9,350.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			71.00	7,810.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60914B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE GUTTER			
	C & F Construction Co.		20	75.00	1,500.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			40.00	800.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			25.00	500.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			40.00	800.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			45.00	900.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			36.50	730.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			130.00	2,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	1,400.00
61102CD	LNFT	1-INCH WATERLINE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)			
	C & F Construction Co.		60	25.00	1,500.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			70.00	4,200.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			15.00	900.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			30.00	1,800.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			51.00	3,060.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			51.00	3,060.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			50.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			76.00	4,560.00
61201	LPSM	SEWER SYSTEM			
	C & F Construction Co.		ALL	18,000.00	18,000.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			7,000.00	7,000.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			4,500.00	4,500.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			20,000.00	20,000.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			11,800.00	11,800.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			13,800.00	13,800.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			6,000.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,240.00	10,240.00
61501A	SQYD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
	C & F Construction Co.		100	48.00	4,800.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			25.00	2,500.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			35.00	3,500.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			16.00	1,600.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			45.00	4,500.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			65.00	6,500.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			40.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			21.00	2,100.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		C & F Construction Co.	70	45.00	3,150.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		30.00	2,100.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		35.00	2,450.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		26.00	1,820.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		30.00	2,100.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		32.00	2,240.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		64.00	4,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.00	2,590.00
61501H	SQYD	GRAVEL SIDEWALK			
		C & F Construction Co.	30	20.00	600.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		10.60	318.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		12.00	360.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		5.00	150.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		24.00	720.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		20.00	600.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		32.00	960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	630.00
61505B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP			
		C & F Construction Co.	20	65.00	1,300.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		90.00	1,800.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		75.00	1,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		60.00	1,200.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		50.00	1,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		70.00	1,400.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		150.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		53.00	1,060.00
61701H	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM SBTB			
		C & F Construction Co.	200	89.50	17,900.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		87.65	17,530.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		115.00	23,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		105.00	21,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		76.00	15,200.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		72.50	14,500.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		50.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	13,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62403	CUYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL			
	C & F Construction Co.		150	45.00	6,750.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			48.00	7,200.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			25.00	3,750.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			35.00	5,250.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			50.00	7,500.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			40.00	6,000.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			50.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			32.00	4,800.00
62518	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
	C & F Construction Co.		2,300	1.35	3,105.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			3.00	6,900.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			10.00	23,000.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			1.00	2,300.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			5.00	11,500.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			0.65	1,495.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			4.00	9,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	4,600.00
62901A	SQYD	EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 1			
	C & F Construction Co.		450	4.00	1,800.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			2.50	1,125.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			4.00	1,800.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			2.00	900.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			7.00	3,150.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			2.75	1,237.50
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			4.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	2,250.00
63304CC	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
	C & F Construction Co.		80	15.00	1,200.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			18.50	1,480.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			20.00	1,600.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			30.00	2,400.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			28.00	2,240.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			30.00	2,400.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			40.00	3,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			32.00	2,560.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308A	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETTING SIGN			
		C & F Construction Co.	12	50.00	600.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		45.00	540.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		10.00	120.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		250.00	3,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		250.00	3,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		90.00	1,080.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		400.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	1,980.00
63401BA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID			
		C & F Construction Co.	19,500	0.50	9,750.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		0.27	5,265.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		0.75	14,625.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		0.60	11,700.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		0.50	9,750.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		0.50	9,750.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		0.65	12,675.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	19,500.00
63401BB	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN			
		C & F Construction Co.	200	1.10	220.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		0.27	54.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		1.25	250.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		0.60	120.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		2.00	400.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		0.60	120.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	100.00
63406BA	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, TURN ARROW			
		C & F Construction Co.	2	200.00	400.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		27.50	55.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		200.00	400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		100.00	200.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		195.00	390.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		120.00	240.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		200.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	300.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63406BH	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, HANDICAP SYMBOL			
		C & F Construction Co.	12	50.00	600.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		55.00	660.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		60.00	720.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		100.00	1,200.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		50.00	600.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		150.00	1,800.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		75.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	1,260.00
63503A	EACH	ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE A			
		C & F Construction Co.	1	2,200.00	2,200.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		4,500.00	4,500.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		2,000.00	2,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		6,000.00	6,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	1,300.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		C & F Construction Co.	6	155.00	930.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		250.00	1,500.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		250.00	1,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		400.00	2,400.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		300.00	1,800.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		500.00	3,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1,500.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		510.00	3,060.00
63506A	EACH	CONE, TYPE A			
		C & F Construction Co.	40	16.00	640.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		18.00	720.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		20.00	800.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		20.00	800.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		16.00	640.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		32.00	1,280.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		40.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	1,080.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	C & F Construction Co.		290	10.00	2,900.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			15.50	4,495.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			20.00	5,800.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			20.00	5,800.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			16.00	4,640.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			25.00	7,250.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			25.00	7,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			19.00	5,510.00
63509	HOUR	FLAGGER			
	C & F Construction Co.		1,100	19.00	20,900.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			19.00	20,900.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			19.00	20,900.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			19.00	20,900.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			19.00	20,900.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			19.00	20,900.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			19.00	20,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			34.20	37,620.00
63514	LNFT	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	C & F Construction Co.		7,500	0.35	2,625.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			1.10	8,250.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			0.75	5,625.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			1.40	10,500.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			0.50	3,750.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			1.15	8,625.00
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			2.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	15,000.00
63531	LNFT	TEMPORARY SNOW FENCE			
	C & F Construction Co.		1,390	3.00	4,170.00
	Rustler Construction, Inc.			2.00	2,780.00
	Cube Construction Corp.			6.00	8,340.00
	Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving			5.00	6,950.00
	FMC Civil Construction, LLC			5.00	6,950.00
	Francis O. Day Co., Inc.			1.75	2,432.50
	Corinthian Contractors, Inc.			4.00	5,560.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	5,560.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1), 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63606GA	LNFT	CONDUIT, 2-INCH, PVC			
		C & F Construction Co.	60	25.00	1,500.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		36.35	2,181.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		35.50	2,130.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		35.00	2,100.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		18.00	1,080.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		37.00	2,220.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		27.00	1,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	840.00
63606LA	LNFT	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC			
		C & F Construction Co.	1,000	40.00	40,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		46.85	46,850.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		47.00	47,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		45.00	45,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		18.00	18,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		48.00	48,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		32.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	16,000.00
63610	EACH	PULL BOX			
		C & F Construction Co.	4	1,800.00	7,200.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		1,578.00	6,312.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		1,750.00	7,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		1,700.00	6,800.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		2,150.00	8,600.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		1,725.00	6,900.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	2,800.00
63615	EACH	TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP			
		C & F Construction Co.	2	2,920.00	5,840.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		3,678.00	7,356.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		4,250.00	8,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		3,800.00	7,600.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		3,450.00	6,900.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		4,025.00	8,050.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		5,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/10/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 214 (1) , 215 (1)

Project Name: PRA-GWMP 214 (1) , 215 (1) -- GREAT FALLS PARK, VA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		C & F Construction Co.	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		15,400.00	15,400.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		8,500.00	8,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		8,000.00	8,000.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		23,500.00	23,500.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		36,000.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,500.00	13,500.00
63705	LPSM	LONG DISTANCE CALLING			
		C & F Construction Co.	ALL	200.00	200.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		200.00	200.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		200.00	200.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		200.00	200.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		200.00	200.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		200.00	200.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		3,500.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	200.00
63801	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		C & F Construction Co.	1	100.00	100.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		1,500.00	1,500.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		1,400.00	1,400.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		1,250.00	1,250.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		750.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,650.00	1,650.00
64906B	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET FLAG POLE			
		C & F Construction Co.	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
		Rustler Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Cube Construction Corp.		3,600.00	3,600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. t/a JSI Paving		2,500.00	2,500.00
		FMC Civil Construction, LLC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,700.00	2,700.00